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Falls Water Company Confidential

1 Give full name of utility

Telephone Area Code

E-mailaddress

2 Date of Organization

3 Organized under the laws of the state of

4 Address of Principal Office (number & street)

5 P.O. Box (if applicable)

6 City

7 State

8 Zip Code

9 Organization (proprietor, partnership, corp.)

10 Towns, Counties served

4t14t2015 Page 1

ANNUAL REPORT FOR WATER UTILITIES TO
THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

FOR THE YEAR ENDING December 31,2014

COMPANY INFORMATION

Falls Water Co., lnc.

(208) 522-1300

scottl @fallswater.com

1t7t1959

ldaho

2180 N Deborah Dr

ldaho Falls

83401

Name Phone No.

ldaho Falls

ldaho

Corporation

Bonneville County and portions of Ammon, ldaho

11 Are there any affiliated companies?

lf yes, attach a list with names, addresses & descriptions. Explain any services
provided to the utility.

12 Contact Information

President (Owner)

Vice President

Secretary

GeneralManager

Complaints or Billing

Engineering

Emergency Service

Accounting

13 Were any water systems acquired during the year or any additions/deletions made

to the service area during the year?

If yes, attach a list with names, addresses & descriptions. Explain any services
provided to the utility.

14 Where are the Company's books and records kept?

Street Address

City

State

zip

2180 N Deborah Dr

8340'1

Rev 3/02 Page 1



Falls Water Company Confidential 4t14t2015

Falls Water Co., lnc.

COMPANY INFORMATION (Cont.)

For the Year Ended

ls the system operated or maintained under a

service contract?

With whom is the contract?

When does the contract expire?

What services and rates are included?

17 ls water purchased for resale through the system? Yes, Leased well site within FWC's Service Area

18 lf yes: Name of Organization Lincoln Land Company LLC

December 31 2014

15

16

Name of owner or operator

Mailing Address

City

State

zip

Water Purchased

Has any system(s) been disapproved by the

ldaho Division of Environmental Quality?

lf yes, attach full explanation

Has the ldaho Division of Environmental Quality

recommended any improvements?

lf yes, attach full explanation

Number of Complaints received during year concerning:

Quality of Service

High Bills

Disconnection

22 Number of Customers involuntarily disconnected

23 Date customers last received a copy of the Summary

of Rules required by IDAPA 31.21.01.701?

Attach a copy of the Summary

24 Did significant additions or retirements from the

Plant Accounts occur during the year?

lf yes, attach full explanation

and an updated system map

Well ooerated bv Falls Water Companv. lnc.

PO Box 1768

ldaho Falls

ldaho

83403

Gallons/CCF

31.628.221 I $

$Amount

3,300.38

No

19

20

No

21

11

51

92

July 2014

No

Rev 3/02 Page2



Falls Water Company Confidential

NAME:

4t14t2015

Falls Water Co., lnc.

Page 3

ACCT #
For the Year Ended

DESCRIPTION

REVENUE & EXPENSE DETAIL

December 31,2014

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

4OO REVENUES

Unmetered Water Revenue

Metered Sales - Residential

Metered Sales - Commercial, lndustrial

Fire Protection Revenue

Other Water Sales Revenue

lrrigation Sales Revenue

Sales for Resale

Total Revenue (Add Lines 1 - 7)
(also enter result on Page 4, line 1)

I . DEQ Fees Billed separately to customers

10 ** Hookup or Connection Fees Collected

11 ***Commission Approved Surcharges Collected

401 OPERATING EXPENSES

601.1-6 Labor - Operation & Maintenance

601.7 Labor - Customer Accounts

601.8 Labor - Administrative & General

603 Salaries, Officers & Directors

604 Employee Pensions & Benefits

610 Purchased Water

615-16 Purchased Power & Fuel for Power

618 Chemicals

620.1-6 Materials & Supplies - Operation & Maint.

620.7-8 Materials & Supplies - Administrative & General

631-34 Contract Services - Professional

635 Contract Services - Water Testing

636 Contract Services - Other

64142 Rentals - Property & Equipment

650 Transportation Expense

656-59 lnsurance

660 Advertising

666 Rate Case Expense (Amortization)

667 Regulatory Comm. Exp. (Other except taxes)

670 Bad Debt Expense

675 Miscellaneous

53,874

7.734

1,394,987

Booked to Acct #

66,205 Booked to Acct # 271.3

Booked to Acct #

148,637

48,899

186,000

68,982

460

461.1

461.2

462

464

465

466

400

1,333,379

3,300

174,604

3,816

24,410

86,1 04

4.777

11,939

9.331

64,528

62.596

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

27,364

10,632

13,401

Total Operating Expenses (Add lines 12 - 32, also enter on Pg 4, line 2)

Rev 3/02 Page 3

949,320



Falls Water Company Confidential

Name:

4t14t2015

Falls Water Co., lnc.

Page 4

INCOME STATEMENT

For Year Ended December 31.2014
ACCT # DESCRIPTION

1 Revenue (From Page 3, line 8)

2 Operating Expenses (From Page 3, line 33)

3 403 Depreciation Expense

4 406 Amortization, Utility Plant Aquisition Adj.

5 407 Amortization Exp. - Other

6 408.10 Regulatory Fees (PUC)

7 408.11 Property Taxes

I 408.12 PayrollTaxes

9A 408.13 Other Taxes (list)

949,320

1,394.987

1.144,973

(1,622\

11,276

34.126

248,392

(22,760)

225,632

37.579

'1 17.663

3,249

40.896

33,845

9B

9C

9D

10 409.10 Federal lncome Taxes

11 409.11 State lncome Taxes

12 410.10 Provision for Deferred lncome Tax - Federal

13 410.11 Provision for Deferred lncome Tax - State

14 411 Provision for Deferred Utility lncome Tax Credits

15 412 lnvestment Tax Credits - Utility

16 Total Expenses from operations before interest (add lines 2-15)

17 413 lncome From Utility Plant Leased to Others

18 414 Gains (Losses) From Disposition of Utility Plant

19 Net Operating lncome (Add lines 1,17 &18less line 16)

20 415 Revenues, Merchandizing Jobbing and Contract Work

21 416 Expenses, Merchandizing, Jobbing & Contracts

22 419 lnterest & Dividend lncome

23 420 Allowance for Funds used During Construction

24 421 Miscellaneous Non-Utility lncome

25 426 Miscellaneous Non-Utility Expense

26 408.20 Other Taxes, Non-Utility Operations

27 409-20 lncome Taxes, Non-Utility Operations

28 Net Non-Utility lncome (Add lines 20,22,23 & 24 less lines 21 ,25,26, & 27)

29 Gross lncome (add lines 19 & 28)

30 427.3 lnterest Exp. on Long-Term Debt

31 427.5 Other lnterest Charges

32 NET INCOME (Line 29 less lines 30 & 31) (Also Enter on Pg 9, Line 2)

91

Rev 3/02 Page 4

188,053



Falls Water Company Confidential

Name: Falls Water Co., lnc.

4114t2015

Balance
Beginning

of Year

Added
During
Year

Removed
During
Year

Page 5

Balance
End of
Year

ACCOUNT 101 PLANT IN SERVICE DETAIL
For Year Ended December 31,2014

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

I
10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

SUB
ACCT #

301

302

303

304

305

306

307

308

309

310

311

320

330

331

333

334

335

336

339

340

341

342

343

344

345

346

347

348

DESCRIPTION

Franchises and Consents

Land & Land Rights

Structures and I mprovements

Collecting & lmpounding Reservoirs

Lake, River & Other lntakes

Wells

lnfiltration Galleries & Tunnels

Supply Mains

Power Generation Equipment

Power Pumping Equipment

Purification Systems

Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes

Trans. & Distrib. Mains & Accessories

Services

Meters and Meter lnstallations

Hydrants

Backflow Prevention Devices

Other Plant & Misc. Equipment

Office Furniture and Equipment

Transportation Equ ipment

Stores Equipment

Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment

Laboratory Equipment

Power Operated Equipment

Communications Equipment

Miscellaneous Equipment

Other Tangible Property

TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE
(Add lines 1-28) Enter beginning & end of year totals on Pg 7, Line 1

2,121.305

488,782

401,931

16.693

48,554

997,789

1,775,470

6'1,759

127,233

104,406

093

2.121.30s

488,782

401,931

16.693

464,742

51,781

1,053,834

,194

63.093

127,233

84,843

104,406

6,888,900

064

Rev 3/02 Page 5



Falls Water Company Confidential

Name: Falls Water Co. lnc.

4t14t2015

Depreciation
Rate

o/o

Balance
Beginning
of Year

Balance
End of
Year

Page 6

lncrease
or

13,501

835

21.350

3,544

2,103

16,914

10,441

327,553

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION ACCOUNT 108.1 DETAIL

For Year Ended December 31 2014

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

I
10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SUB
ACCT # DESCRIPTION

304 Structures and lmprovements

305 Collecting & lmpounding Reservoirs

306 Lake, River & Other lntakes

307 Wells

308 lnfiltration Galleries & Tunnels

309 Supply Mains

310 Power Generation Equipment

311 Power Pumping Equipment

320 Purification Systems

330 Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes

331 Trans. & Distrib. Mains & Accessories

333 Services

334 Meters and Meter lnstallations

335 Hydrants

336 Backflow Prevention Devices

339 Other Plant & Misc. Equipment

340 Office Furniture and Equipment

341 Transportation Equipment

342 Stores Equipment

343 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment

344 Laboratory Equipment

345 Power Operated Equipment

346 Communications Equipment

347 Miscellaneous Equipment

348 Other Tangible Property

TOTALS (Add Lines 1 - 25)

386

87.831

117,736

257,115

Enter beginning & end of year totals on Pg 7, Line 7

Rev 3/02 Page 6



Falls Water Company Confidential

Name:

4t14t2015

Falls Water Co., lnc.

Balance
Beginning

of Year

Balance
End of
Year

PageT

lncrease
or

139.342

139,342

327,553

142.492

7.933

506

082

8,209

161 222

BALANCE SHEET

ACCT #

For Year Ended

ASSETS

DESCRIPTION

101 Utility Plant in Service (From Pg 5, Line 29)

102 Utility Plant Leased to Others

103 Plant Held for Future Use

105 Construction Work in Progress

114 Utility Plant Aquisition Adjustment

Subtotal (Add Lines 1 - 5)

108.1 Accumulated Depreciation (From Pg 6, Line 26)

108.2 Accum. Depr. - Utility Plant Lease to Others

108.3 Accum. Depr. - Property Held for Future Use

110.1 Accum. Amort. - Utility Plant in Service

110.2 Accum. Amort. - Utility Plant Lease to Others

115 Accumulated Amortization - Aquisition Adj.

Net Utility Plant (Line 6 less lines 7 - 12)

'123 lnvestment in Subsidiaries

125 Other lnvestments

Total lnvestments (Add lines 14 & 15)

131 Cash

135 Short Term lnvestments

141 Accts/Notes Receivable - Customers

142 Other Receivables

145 Receivables from Associated Companies

151 Materials & Supplies lnventory

162 Prepaid Expenses

173 Unbilled (Accrued) Utility Revenue

143 Provision for Uncollectable Accounts

Total Current (Add lines 17 -24less line 25)

181 Unamortized Debt Discount & Expense

183 Preliminary Survey & lnvestigation Charges

184 Deferred Rate Case Expenses

186 Other Deferred Charges

TotalAssets (Add lines 13, 16 & 26 - 30)

December 31 2014

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

'13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

749

6,829,558

2,200,751

12,462

92.645

1,300

407,326

Rev 3/02 Page 7
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Falls Water Company Confidential

Name:

4t't4t2015

Falls Water Co., lnc.

Balance
Beginning

of Year

25,000

1,005,617

467,750

1,498,367

740

55,247

11.288

275

3,597,954

1.299

537.766

Balance
End of
Year

Page 8

lncrease
or

Decrease

188.053

185,553

4,122

2,073

66,205

211.324

12.541

BALANCE SHEET

ACCT #

For Year Ended

LIABILITIES & CAPITAL

DESCRIPTION

1 201-3 Common Stock

2 204-6 Preferred Stock

3 207-13 MiscellaneousCapitalAccounts

4 214 Appropriated Retained Earnings

5 215 Unappropriated Retained Earnings

6 216 Reacquired CapitalStock

7 218 Proprietary Capital

8 Total Equity Capital (Add Lines 1-5+7 less line 6)

I 221-2 Bonds

10 223 Advances from Associated Companies

11 224 Other Long - Term Debt

12 231 Accounts Payable

13 232 Notes Payable

14 233 Accounts Payable - Associated Companies

15 235 Customer Deposits (Refundable)

16 236.11 Accrued Other Taxes Payable

17 236.12 Accrued lncome Taxes Payable

18 236.2 Accrued Taxes - Non-Utility

19 23740 Accrued Debt, lnterest & Dividends Payable

20 241 Misc. Current & Accrued Liabilities

21 251 Unamortized Debt Premium

22 252 Advances for Construction

23 253 Other Deferred Liabilities

24 255.1 Accumulated lnvestment Tax Credits - Utility

25 255.2 Accum. lnvestment Tax Credits - Non-Utility

26 261-5 Operating Reserves

27 271 Contributions in Aid of Construction

28 272 Accum. Amort. of Contrib. in Aid of Const. **

29 281-3 Accumulated Deferred lncome Taxes

30 Total Liabilities (Add lines 9 - 29

31 TOTAL LIAB & CAPITAL ( Add lines 8 & 30)

December 31 2014

1,003,1 17

1.511.304

Rev 3/02

** Only if Commission Approved

Page 8

s,036,133 988



Falls Water Company Confidential

Name:

4t14t2015

Falls Water Co., lnc.

lnterest

Paid

Page 9

lnterest

Accrued

1

2

3

4

5

6

STATEMENT OF RETAINED EARNINGS

For Year Ended December 31.2014

Retained Earnings Balance @ Beginning of Year

Amount Added from Current Year lncome (From Pg 4, Line 32)

Other Credits to Account

Dividends Paid or Appropriated

Other Distributions of Retained Earnings

Retained Earnings Balance @ End of Year

CAPITAL STOCK DETAIL

No. Shares

Description (Class, Par Value etc.)

COMMON

DETAIL OF LONG.TERM DEBT

Year-end

Balance

DEQ State Loan Fund - DW-9923

DEQ State Loan Fund - Well #9

467,750

188,053

(0)

655,803

No. Shares Dividends

Rev 3/02 Page 9



SYSTEM ENGINEERING DATA

For Year Ended December 31,2014

Provide an updated system map if significant changes have been made to the system during the year.

Falls Water Company Confidential

Name:

4t14t2015 Page 10

Falls Water Co., lnc.

Type of Water
Treatment: Supply

Rated (None, Chlorine Annual Source
Capacity Fluoride Production (Well, Spring,

Filter etc. Surface

WELL

WELL

WELL

1

2 Water Supply:

Well#1

Well#2

Well#4

Well#5

3 System Storage:

or location

Total
Capacity

000's
Gal.

Usable
Capacity

000's
Gal.

Type of
Reservoir Construction

(Elevated,Pres- (Wood,Steel
Concreteor Location

Well2l4

(Duplicate form and attach if necessary. Asterisk facilities added this year.)

141.972

212,715

113.218

Rev 3/02 Page 10



Fatls Water Gompany Confidential

Name:

4t14t2015

Falls Water Co., lnc.

Page 1 1

SYSTEM ENGINEERING DATA
(continued)

For Year Ended December 31.2014

Pump information for ALL system pumps, including wells and boosters.

Designation or Location Horse
Rated

Capacity
Discharge
Pressure

Energy
Used

& Tvpe of Power This Year

Well#2, Turbine Pumo #2 40 400 65

Well#4, Turbine Pump #4 150 1 500 65

Well#6, Submersible Pumo #6 75 600 65

#7, Submersible Pump #7 75 600 65

SUBTOTAL OF ABOVE The Above are all on one Power Meter Totalino 612.400

Well#1. VFD Turbine Pump #1 75 750 65 163,835

Well#5. Turbine Pumo #5 75 750 65 19s

Well#8, Turbine Pumo #8 150 1 500 65 205,080

Well#9. VFD Turbine Pumo #9 400 3000 65 1.045.840
** Submit pump curves unless previously provided or unavailable. Asterisk facilities added this year.
Attach additional sheets if inadequate space is available on this page.

lf Wells are metered:
What was the totalamount pumped this year?

What was the total amount pumped during peak month?

What was the total amount pumped on the peak day?

lf customers are metered, what was the total amount sold in peak month?

Was your system designed to supply fire flows?

!f Yes: What is current system rating?

How many times were meters read this year?

During which months?

1,253,732,800

287.362,300

10,882,200

238,447,000

Yes

12 times once per month for all classes of customers from January to

December.

12

How many additional customers could be served with no system improvements
except a service line and meter?

How many of those potential additions are vacant lots?

Are backbone plant additions anticipated during the coming year?
lf Yes, attach an explanation of projects and anticipated costs!

In what year do you anticipate that the system capacity (supply, storage or distribution)
will have to be expanded?

400

200

No10

11

Rev 3/02 Page 11
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Falls Water Company Confidential

Name: Falls Water Co., lnc.

4t14t2015 Page 12

SYSTEM ENGINEERING DATA
(continued)

For Year Ended December 31

FEET OF MAINS

ln Use
Beginning
OfYear

1,239

675

464

74,099

29.489

27,956

CUSTOMER STATISTICS

Number of Customers

1.879

224,016

87,044

29,489

27,394

Thousands of Gallons Sold

2014

1 Pipe
Size

lnstalled
During
Year

Abandoned
During
Year

ln Use
End of
Year

2

4"

o

8"

10"

12"

2 Metered:

2A Residential

28 Commercial

2C lndustrial

3 Flat Rate:

34 Residential

38 Commercial

3C lndustrial

Private Fire Protection

Public Fire Protection

Street Sprinkling

Municipal, Other

8 Other Water Utilities

This
Year

Last
Year

This
Year

Last
Year

4.076 3,858 1 .150.861 1.053.730

85 80 50,1 06 47,389

N/A N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A

NI N/A N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A

416 381 N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A N/A

4,577 4,319 1,200,967 1 ,101 ,1 19

Rev 3/02

TOTALS (Add lines 2 through 8)

Page 12



Falls Water Company Confidential 4t14t2015

CERTIFIGATE

State of ldaho )

)ss
County of Bonneville )

WE, the undersigned Brent Johnson, President, and K Scott B-ryce, Genelat Manager, of the

of the Falls Water Company, lnc. utility, on our oath do severally say that the foregoing report has

been prepared under our direction, from the original books, papers and records of said utility; that

we have carefully examined same, and declare the same to be a correct statement of the business

and affairs of said utility for the period covered by the report in respect to each and every matter and

thing therin set forth, to the best of our knowledge, information and belief.

Subscribed and Sworn to Before Me

tnis-ta{t(oav or ftpn ( , aors

Page 13

JANET WISE
Notarv Publtc

Slole of ldohq

My Commission Expires flf\aaclt ( 
" r AO3tl

in Charge of Accounts)

Rev 3/02 Page 13
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Supplemental information for question 13:

New service for Bonneville School District #93 at 3609 N. Ammon Road, ldaho Falls, lD

List of new subdivisions (see attached will service letters for legal descriptions)in which started

building homes in2OL4:

Birchwood Estates Subdivision Phase 3

Green Valley Subdivision Division 2

Red Rock Subdivision Division 7

Rock River Estates Division I

Question 23 requested a copy of the Summary of the Rules sent to customers. Attached is a copy of the

Spout sent to customers in July 2014



2180 N Deborah Dr, ldaho Falls, ldaho 83401

Website: www.fallswater.com

Cary Marshall
Baseline Contractors, Inc.
PO Box 434
Shelley, lD 83274

FhI-LSWaTER
COnaPANY

Tel.: (208) 522-13OO

Fax: (208) 522-4099

April 30, 2014

Water Service for Birchwood Estates Subdivision Phase No. 3

This confirms that Falls Water Company, lnc. has the ability, capacity, and willingness to provide domestic water utility
service to the proposed development, Birchrvood Estates Subdivision described as follows:

The entire plat for the development contains the land beginning at a point that is 500"25'50"E 7 | 3.67 feet along the section line

and S88"57'20"W 653.2 I feet and 549'07'W 486.94 feet from the Norlheast Corner of Section 3, Township 2 North , Range 38

East of the Boise Meridian, Bonneville County, Idaho said point of beginning being the Extreme Westerly Corner of Lot 7 Block
2, of the Edwards Acres Subdivision, Division No. l, Bonneville County, Idaho as shown on the recorded plat thereof, and

runningthenceS4g'07'W859.04feet;S1"43'E493.55 feet;thence389"l8'W238.8lfeet;thenceN40"57'W306.75 feet;thence
S49"07'W 290.00 feet; thence S0o44'E 396.46 feet to the South line of the Northeast Quarter of said Section 3; thence
N89o54'47"E 1318.44 feetalongsaidSouth line; thenceNT'28'18"W 158.25 feet; toapointonacurvehavingaradiusof50.00
feet and a chord that bears N25" I 5'5 7"8 | 69.85 feet; thence to the left along said curve 98.86 feet through a central angle of
I I 3" I 7'05"; thence N59" I 5'39"E 169.84 feet thence N00'16'42" W 100.00 feet to the Southeast Corner of Lot l0 B lock 2 of
Birchwood Estates, Bonneville County, ldaho as shown on the recorded plat thereof; thence N0o25'50"W 293.88 feet; thence

589"06'54"8 313.67 feet to a point on the Westerly line of Edwards Acres Division No. l; thence N38"37'20"W 901.24 feet to
the point of beginning, containing 29.834 acres.

This will serve letter authorizes water service to [Jirchwood Estates Subdivision Phasc 3 described as follows:

BeginningatapointthatisS.89"43'10"W. 1007.81 feetfromtheEast'/oCornerofSection3,Township2North,Range38
East of the Boise Meridian, Bonneville County, Idaho, said point falling on the Boundary line of Birchwood Estates,

Bonneville County, ldaho, a p lat of lnstrument #7 43927 and said point being the Southeast corner of Lot I 9, B lock 2 of said

plat; running thence along the boundary line of said plat the following six (6) courses: ( l) S.89'54'47"W. 1318.44 feet; (2)
N.00"44'00"W . 396.46 feet; (3) N.49"07'00"8.290.00 feer; (4) S.40o57'00"8 . 306.75 feet; (5) N.89'18'00"E. 238.81 feet;
(6) N.0l'43'00"W. 242.67 feet to the mostNortherly corner of Lot 19, Block I of said plat; thence 5.50'09'06"8.215.94
feet to the most Easterly corner of said Lot I 9; thence S.50o09'06" E. 30.00 feet to a point on the centerline of Edwards
Drive; thenceN.3g'50'54"E.alongthecenterlineofEdwardsDrive l90.00feet; thenceS.50"09'06"E.30.00feettothe
rnost Norlherly corner of Lot 13, Block 2 of said plat; thence S.50"09'06"8. 130.00 feet; thence 5.65'27'33"8. 168.6 I feet;

thence N.77o 44'25"E. 204.91 feet to the Southeast corner of Lot I 0, of said B lock 2; th is point be ing a Boundary corner of
saidplat; thencealongsaidBoundarylineN.8go43'10"8. l75.69feetandS.ll'37'10"W. 102.20 feettotheNortheast
cornerof Lot l7,of said Block2;thenceS.89o43'10"W. l54.62feet;thence5.69ol5'39"W. 169.84 feettotheNorthwest
cornerofsaid LotlT,thispointfallingonacurvewitharadiusof 50.00feetandacentral angleof ll3"l6'25"andacord
bearing of 5.25'53'55"E. 83.52 feet; thence right along said curve 98.85 feet to the Northeast comer of Lot l9 of said

Block 2; thence 5.07'28'18"E. 158.25 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNINC. CONTAININC 14.55 Acres

This is subject to the following conditions:

lnstallation and extension of the water system by the developer in accordance with Falls Water standards both within
the development and connecting to the existing Falls Water system.
Approval by the ldaho Public Utilities Commission (IPUC).
In accordance with IPUC approved Rates and Tariff for Falls Water Company, lnc.
Payrnent by developer or by subsequent builders, homeowners, or lot purchasers ofthe connection fee in accordance
with IPUC approved Rates and Tariffs.
System design and installation approved, inspected and accepted by Idaho Department of Environrnental Quality, Falls

Water's designated professional engineer, and by Falls Water's own internal staff.
Developer or their representative shall provide as-built drawings on paper and in an electronic format readable by Falls
Water as the development progresses.

t.

2.

4.

5.



'7. This will serve letter is valid for one year from the date of this letter.
8. The Developer will pay for the design and installation of a 6" water line loop from the south end of Edwards Drive in

the Birchwood Estates subdivision that will connect to the east end of the water line located in Pheasant Grove
subdivision on Pheasant Grove Drive. The loop will be installed by the end of October 2014 or as soon as possible

after the 20 l4 irrigation season has ended.
9. In accordance with any other lawfully necessary provisions as agreed between developer and Falls Water.

lf construction on the phase of this sub-developnrent is not started within one year of the date of this letter the developer or
his authorized agent will need to seek a new will serve lefter.

FALLS WATER COMPANY, INC.

K{cil79,,*I
K. Scott Bruce
Manager



FhI-LSWnTER
CorraPANY

2180 N Deborah Dr, ldaho Falls, ldaho 83401 Tel.: (208) 522-1300

Website: www.fallswater.com Fax: (208) 522-4099

Eagle Rock Engineering July I , 2014
4400 Colonial Way
Idaho Falls, ID 83404

Water Service for Green Valley Subdivision Division No. 2

This confirms that Falls Water Company, lnc. has the ability, capacity, and willingness to provide domestic water
utility service to the proposed development, Green Valle_v Subdivision described as follows:

BEGINNINC A'I T'HE NE I/4 CORNEI{ OTJ SECTION II. TOWNSHIP 2 NORTH. RANCE 38 EASI- OF i'I]E BOISE.
MERIDIAN; BONNEVILLE COUNTY, IDAHO; AND RUNNING THENCE N84'48'57"W 1065.81 FEEI'ALONC SAID
SEC1-ION LINE: I'I-IENCE 500'03'41"W 2237.76 FEEI-;THENCE N87"14'15"W 804.34 FEET;N00'03'36"11 1176.54 FEE'I;
.l'l'IENCE 

N84'49'04"W 377.72FEE'I; 500'03'34'W | 192.51 FEET; THENCE N87" l4'15"W 391.44 FEET; 'IHENCE 500'03'41"W
329.00 F'EE-|-; THENCE 587'14'15"E 2637.17 FEE'f; THENCE N00"00'56"E 2521.78 FEET TO THE TITUCE POINl'OF
BECINNINC. CONl-AINING 84. I 5 ACRES,

l'his rvill serve letler authorizes water service to Creen Valley Estates Subdivision Division 2 described as tbllorvs:

BEGTNNTNG Ar- A pOrNT 1'HA1- lS 500"01'06"W 2521.56I--EET AND N87'14'r 5"W 523.53 t-EE'f I"-ROM ]'l'lE NE
CORNI]R O SECI-ION I I. ]'OWNSHIP 2 NORTI.I. IIANCE 38 EASI'OF ]'HE I]OISE MERIDIAN, BONNEVILLI]
COUN-|Y. IDAHO: AND RUNNINC THENCE N87'14'15"W 1452.42l--EE'l; T'HENCE N02'45'45"E 143 49 FEE'[';'l'HENCE
S87" l4'15"E 43.20 FEE'I-: TI-IENCE N02'45'45"E I 85.00 FEET; ]'HENCE S87" l4'15"8 852.62 FEE'I; I"HENCE N00"03'42"8
490.66 F'EE-l';TI-IENCE 589"56'19"8 133.50 FEET; THENCE N45'50'59"E 97.66FEE'I';l-HENCE 589'56'l9"ll 133.50 FEET
'lO A POIN'f ON THE CREEN VALLEY ES]'A'|ES DIVISION No. I BOUNDARY; THENCE AI-ONG SAID BOUNDARY
FOLLOWINC FIVE (5) COURSEST (l) 500'03'41"w 339.89 FEET; (2) 526"49'48"8 78.49I--EET; (3) 500"03'41"W 130.00

FL:E]-: (4) 589"56'19"8 168.00 FEET; (5) 500'03'41"W 373.23 FEETTO THE POINTOF BECINNINC, CONTAININC
t5.t5t ncRES.

This is subject to the following conditions:

l. lnstallation and extension of the water system by the developer in accordance with Falls Water standards both
within the development and connecting to the existing Falls Water system.

2. Approval by the ldaho Public Utilities Commission (IPUC).
3. In accordance with IPUC approved Rates and Tariff for Falls Water Company, Inc.

4. Payment by developer or by subsequent builders, homeowners, or lot purchasers ofthe connection fee in
accordance with IPUC approved Rates and Tariffs.

5. System design and installation approved, inspected and accepted by ldaho Department of Environmental

Quality, Falls Water's designated professional engineer, and by Falls Water's own internal staff.
6. Developer or their representative shall provide as-built drawings on paper and in an electronic format readable

by Falls Water as the development progresses.

7. Recorded deed for well lot and recorded fifteen (15) foot easernent for 12" waterline that is installed to loop
Green Valley Subdivision 2 to Old Mill Subdivision.

8. This will serve letter is valid for one year from the date of this letter.
9. Existing surface water rights from Progressive Irrigation District must be assigned to Falls Water Company, lnc.

I0. lnaccordancewithanyotherlawfullynecessaryprovisionsasagreedbetweendeveloperandFallsWater.



lf construction on the division of this sub-development is not started within one year of the date of this letter the
developer or his authorized agent will need to seek a new will serve lefter.

FALLS WATER COMPANY, INC.

K,rdilA,,^.!
K. Scott Bruce
Manager



FhI-Ls WaTER
1,:::,tl,t::l.ir!.-r:: ,.'.,::..;:.i:,:!1!,j:illi.-:i,L:l:n:!..1.,.:):!:i.;iCOn1|tPANY

2180 N Deborah Dr, ldaho Falls, ldaho 83401 Tel.: (208) 522-13OO

Website: www.fallswater.com Fax: (208) 522-4099

Eagle Rock Engineering July 8,2013
4400 Colonial Way
Idaho Falls, ID 83404

Water Service for Red Rock Subdivision Division No. 7

This confirms that Falls Water Company, Inc. has the ability, capacity, and willingness to provide domestic water utility
service to the proposed development, Red Rock Subdivision Division 7 described as follows:

BECINNINC AI- A POINT THAT IS S88"40'09''E 952.89 FEET AND SOI'I9'5I"W 29.03 FEET FROM THE WEST I/4 CORNER
OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 2 NORTH, RANGE 38 EAST OF THE BOISE MERIDIAN, BONNEVILLE COUNTY, IDAHO; POINT
OF BEGINNING ALSO BEINC THE NORTHEAST BOUNDARY CORNER OF RED ROCK ESTATES DIVISION No. 4.

BONNEVILLE COUNTY; THENCE ALONC SAID BOUNDARY LINE FOLLOWING THIRTEEN 113) COURSES;(l)
502"24'22"w I 88.53 FEET; (2) THENCE N87o35'38"W 16.22 FEET; (3) 50224'22" W 86.36 FEET; (4) 522o22'45"w 173.94 FEET;
(5) 567'37'15"E 180.00 FEET;(6) N22"22'45"E34.27 FEET; (7) 567"37'15"E 120.00 FEET; (8) 522"22'4s"w 291.60 FEEI';THENCE
(9) S40'15'30"W 198.98 FEET;(10) S08o35'00'W 251.14 FEET; (ll) 50'00'00"E 101.89 FEE'I; (12) N90"00'00"E 66.92FEET;(13)
50"00'00"8 180.00 FEET; THENCE N90'00'00"W 21.92 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST BOUNDARY CORNER OF RED ROCK
ESTAT'ES DIVISION No. 3, BONNEVILLE COUNTY;THENCE ALONG SAID BOUNDARY LINE FOLI-OwlNG THREE (3)
COURSES; ( I ) 50"00'00"8 170.00 FEET; (2) N90'00'00"w 6.86 FEET; (3) S0'00'05"E l5 | .74 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST
CORNER OF RED ROCK ESTATES DIVISION No. 5, BONNEVILI-E COUNTY,I-HENCE ALONG THE NORTH BOUNDARY
LINE OF SAID SUBDIVISION N90'00'00"E 5l 1.54 FEET; THENCE N0"00'00"W 2ll.74FEET: THENCE N90"00'00"E 20.32
FEET;THENCE N0'00'00"E I 10.00 FEET; THENCE N90"00'00"W 242.83 FEET; THENCE N0'00'00'W 120.00 FEET; THENCE
N24'21'37'W 65.86 FEET; THENCE N0"00'00"E 91.73 FEET; THENCE N l2'01'44'E 129.94 FEET; THENCE N38'07'45"E 159.41

FE,ET; THENCEN22"22'45"E 561.34 FEET; THENCE N02o24'22"8 401.94 FEET; THENCE N87'35'38"W 576.00 FEET TO TIIE
POINT OF BECINNING, CONTAININC I7.437 ACRES.

This is subject to the following conditions:

l. Installation and extension of the water system by the developer in accordance with Falls Water standards both within
the development and connecting to the existing Falls Water system.

2. Approval by the Idaho Public Utilities Commission (IPUC).
3. In accordance with IPUC approved Rates and Tariff for Falls Water Company, Inc.
4. Payment by developer or by subsequent builders, homeowners, or lot purchasers ofthe connection fee in accordance

with IPUC approved Rates and Tariffs.
5. System design and installation approved, inspected and accepted by Idaho Department of Environmental Quality, Falls

Water's designated professional engineer, and by Falls Water's own internal staff.
6. Developer or their representative shall provide as-built drawings on paper and in an electronic format readable by Falls

Water as the development progresses.
7. This will serve letter is valid for one year from the date of this letter.
8. Existing surface water rights from Progressive Irrigation District must be assigned to Falls Water Company, Inc.
9. In accordance with any other lawfully necessary provisions as agreed between developer and Falls Water.

If construction on the division of this sub-development is not started within one year of the date of this letter the developer
or his authorized agent will need to seek a new will serve letter.

FALLS WATER COMPANY, TNC.

( *XlP**,
K. Scott Bruce
Manager



FhILs WaTER
CotvtPANY

2180 N Deborah Dr, ldaho Falls, ldaho 83401 Tel.: (208) 522-1300

Website: www.fallswater.com Fax: (208) 522-4099

Eagle Rock Engineering
4400 Colonial Way
ldaho Falls, ID 83404

February 26,2013

Cc,rraril! krn,u,r.,4s fu't' fl'Pet

Water Service for Riverwoods Estates Subdivision Division No. I

This confirms that Falls Water Company, Inc. has the ability, capacity, and willingness to provide domestic water utility
service to the proposed development, Riverwoods Estates Subdivision described as follows:

BECINNING AT THE WEST I/4 CORNER OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 2 NORTH, RANGE 38 EAST OFTHE BOISE, MERIDIAN;
BONNEVILLE COUNTY, IDAHO; AND RUNNING THENCE N00'25'50'W 889.60 FEET; THENCE N89'34'10'E 285.89 FEET;
THENCE N00"25'50"W 270.59 FEET; THENCE N68"23'20'E 53.89 FEET; THENCE N28'13'37"E 277.74 FEET: S88'09'27"E 866.32
FEET;THENCE Sl5'24'38"W 194.32FEET; THENCE S00'42'47"E 196.35 FEET;THENCE 506'40'19"W 197.18 FEET;'|HENCE
S 10"48'41"W 127 .78 FEET THENCE S l0'48'43"W 433.09 FEET; THENCE 52l'05'57"W 334.13 FEET; THENCE N87"35'39"W 1027.80
FEEI- TO THE TRUCE POINT OF BEGINNINC, CONTAINING 36.0I ACRES.

'fhis will serve letter authorizes water service to Riverwoods Estates Subdivision Division I described as follows:

BEGINNINC AT A POINT THAT IS THENCE NOO'25'50"W 889.60 AND N89'34'IO"E 5O.OO' FEET FROM THE WES]' I/4
CORNER OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 2 NORI'H, RANGE 38 EAST OF THE BOISE MERIDIAN, BONNEVILLE COUN]'Y,
IDAIIO;AND RUNNINC THENCE N89'34'10"E 235.89 FEET;THENCE N00o25'50"W 100.0 FEET; THENCE N89'34'10"8 130.0

FEEl';THENCE N86'41'05"E 60.08 FEET; THENCE N89'34'10"8 130.0 FEET;THENCE 500"25'50"8 233.02 FEET; THENCE
S24"29'52"W 66. I6 TO A POINT OF A CURVE HAVINC A RADIUS OF 840.0 I.'EET AND A CHORD THAT BEARS S I7'06'05"W
79.93 FEE'I: THENCE TO THE RIGHT ALONG SAID CURVE 79.96 FEET WII'H A CENTRAL ANCLE OF 05'27'14" TO A
POINI.ON A CURVE HAVINC A RADIUS OF 960.0 FEET AND A CHORD THAT BEARS SIO.2I'09',W 3I6.09 FEET; HENCE
l'O THE LEFT ALONG SAID CURVE wlTH A CENTRAL ANCLE OF l8'57'6"; THENCE S00"52'36"w 24.07 FEET: THENCE
N89'07'24"W 130.0 FEET; THENCE N83"14'33"W 60.32 FEET; THENCE 389"34'10"W 254.43 FEET THENCE N00'25'50"W
590.28 FEEl- I-O TIIE POINT OF BEGINNING. CONTAININC 7.54 ACRES.

This is subject to the following conditions:

l. Installation and extension of the water system by the developer in accordance with Falls Water standards both within
the development and connecting to the existing Falls Water system.

2. Approval by the Idaho Public Utilities Commission (IPUC).
3. ln accordance with IPUC approved Rates and Tariff for Falls Water Company, lnc.
4. Payment by developer or by subsequent builders, homeowners, or lot purchasers ofthe connection fee in accordance

with IPUC approved Rates and Tariffs.
5. System design and installation approved, inspected and accepted by ldaho Department of Environmental Qualiry, Falls

Water's designated professional engineer, and by Falls Water's own internal staff.
6. Developer or their representative shall provide as-built drawings on paper and in an electronic format readable by Falls

Water as the development progresses.
7. This will serve letter is valid for one year from the date of this letter.
8. Existing surface water rights from Progressive lrrigation District must be assigned to Falls Water Company, lnc.
9. In accordance with any other lawfully necessary provisions as agreed between developer and Falls Water.

If construction on the division of this sub-development is not started within one year of the date of this letter the developer
or his authorized agent will need to seek a new will serve letter.

FALLS WATER COMPANY, INC.

( *,fl'4"'*'
K. Scott Bruce
Manager
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